ini diharapkan menjadi sebuah acuan bagi pihak pengelola bandar udara dalam 

merencanakan pemeliharaan dan peningkatan keandalan struktur perkerasan 

runway, sehingga keselamatan penerbangan dapat terus terjaga dengan baik dan 

aman. Dengan Rencana Anggaran Biaya (RAB) yang dibutuhkan sebesar Rp. 

15.652.000,00 (Lima Belas Juta Enam Ratus Lima Puluh Dua Ribu Rupiah). 

Kata kunci : Pavement Condition Index (PCI), runway, perkerasan, kerusakan, 

Bandara Sugimanuru Muna, RAB. 

Sugimanuru Muna Airport is a Class III Airport managed by the Directorate 

General of Civil Aviation and is the only UPBU on Muna Island that is in demand

[...]

This study is expected 

to be a reference for airport managers in planning maintenance and improving the 

reliability of runway pavement structures, so that flight safety can continue to be 

maintained properly and safely. With the required Budget Plan (RAB) of Rp. 

15,652,000.00 (Fifteen Million Six Hundred and Fifty Two Thousand Rupiah). 

Keywoard :  Pavement Condition Index (PCI), runway, pavement, damage, 

Sugimanuru Muna Airport, RAB.